
RC-BHUBANESWAR MBA (SWAYAM PRABHA) AUGUST & September 2023

Time 01:30 PM to 02:30 PM

Program Course Code Title Date Day Name of Academic 

Counsellor

MBA MMPC-015

[Research 

Methodology for 

Management 

Decisions]

Block-1 Introduction to Research Methodology

Unit-1 Research Methodology: An Overview 17.08.2023 Thursday Dr P K Sahu

Unit-2 Steps for Research Process 18.08.2023 Friday Dr P K Sahu

MMPC 013

[Business Law]

Block-5 Intellectual Property and Data Management

Unit-10 Intellectual Property Rights 22.08.2023 Tuesday Prof. Ayasa Kanta Mohanty

MMPC 013

[Business Law]

Block-5 Intellectual Property and Data Management

Unit-11 Data Protection and Privacy 23.08.2023 Wednesday Prof. Ayasa Kanta Mohanty

MMPC 013

[Business Law]

Block-6 Business and Sustainability

Unit-12 Environment Protection and Sustainability 24.08.2023 Thursday Prof. Ayasa Kanta Mohanty

MMPC 013

[Business Law]

Block-6 

Business and Sustainability

Unit-13 Competition Law 25.08.2023 Friday Prof. Ayasa Kanta Mohanty

MMPC-015

[Research 

Methodology for 

Management 

Decisions]

Block-1 Introduction to Research Methodology

Unit-3 Research Designs 28.08.2023 Monday Prof. Pranab Kumar Mohanty

MMPC 013

[Business Law]

Block-6 Business and Sustainability

Unit-14 Consumer Protection Law 29.08.2023 Tuesday Prof. Ayasa Kanta Mohanty

MMPC-016

[International Business 

Management]

Block-1 Introduction to International Business

Unit-1 Dynamics of International Business 30.08.2023 Wednesday Dr. Biswo Ranjan Mishra

Unit-2 Globalization and Evolving Paradigm 31.08.2023 Thursday Dr. Biswo Ranjan Mishra



Unit-3 International Business Environment : An Overview 01.09.2023 Friday Dr. Biswo Ranjan Mishra

MMPC-015

[Research 

Methodology for 

Management 

Decisions]

Block-2 Data Collection and Measurement

Unit-4 Methods and Techniques of Data Collection 04.09.2023 Monday Dr Sanjib Kumar Hota

Unit-5 Attitude Measurement and Scales 05.09.2023 Tuesday Dr Sanjib Kumar Hota

Unit-6 Questionnaire Designing 06.09.2023 Wednesday Dr Sanjib Kumar Hota

Unit-7 Sampling and Sampling Design 11.09.2023 Monday Dr Sanjib Kumar Hota

MMPC-015

[Research 

Methodology for 

Management 

Decisions]

Block-3 Data Presentation and Analysis

Unit-8 Data Processing 12.09.2023 Tuesday Dr Sanjib Kumar Hota

Unit-9 Statistical Analysis and Interpretation of Data: Nonparametric Tests13.09.2023 Wednesday Dr Sanjib Kumar Hota

Unit-10 Multivariate Analysis of Data 14.09.2023 Thursday Dr Sanjib Kumar Hota

Block-4 Report Writing and Presentation

Unit-11 Ethics in Research 15.09.2023 Friday Dr Sanjib Kumar Hota

MMPC-015

[Research 

Methodology for 

Management 

Decisions]

Block-4 Report Writing and Presentation

Unit-12 Substance of Reports 18.09.2023 Monday Dr Sanjib Kumar Hota

Unit-13 Formats of Reports 19.09.2023 Tuesday Dr Sanjib Kumar Hota

Unit-14 Presentation of a Report 20.09.2023 Wednesday Dr Sanjib Kumar Hota


